PAG. 1

950300
950829

MH 540 T
ASSEMBLING NOTE

@ EACH CRATE CONTAINS ONE TEDDER. LEAVE THE MAIN BOEY IN THE CRATE
AND REMOVE ALL OTHER PARTS FROM IT

E
fo%

=]

J

L: MAIN BODY SEEN FROM THE BACK
+ N

-
“' PLEASE PAY,ATTENTION THAT THE MAIN BODY CAN EASILY FLIP OVER HARMING PEOPLE AND DAMAGING PARTS
SO BEFORE DOING ANYTHING ELSE SECURE IT

@ HOW TO ASSEMBLE THE LATERAL ARMS 950191
LEFT AND RIGHT ARMS ARE ALREADY MOUNTED YOU NOW NEED TO COUPLE THEM TO THE MAIN BODY H:m
HOLD UP THE LEFT ARM AT SAME HEIGHT OF THE MAIN BODY AND REMOVE THE 2 AXES 950191
PLACED IN THE HINGE ( PAY ATTENTION TO THE POSITIONS OF THIS BRACKET @& 9 )
GREASE THE DOUBLE JOINT AND SLIDE IT IN ONTO THE HEXAGONAL SHAFT(GOOD GREASING IS REQUIRED)

TUCK BACK IN THE AXES 950191 AND FIX THEM WITH SCREWS M8X20 AND M8X25 FOR BRACKET =<9 ,
SNAP RING @45X2.5 AND ALL SPACER

&} SAWME SIDE OF THE MAIN BODY

COPPER BUSHING ALREADY TUCKED IN
LEFT ARM N
NG / UNIT SEEN FROM
- —F

i THE BACK

Pan YA ||

S
=
EXAGONAL SHAFT

FOLDING ARM BLOCKING BRACKET
EI (ON FRONT PIN LEFT ARM)

1 1

79 /
o}
k!
e e €= =0y
? Mixi‘”i‘“ ? UNIT SEEN FROM %
o of [m]@) THE BACK

%ﬂ/ O PROTECTION

O | snaprinG p45x25

DO THE SAME THINGS WITH RIGHT ARM

(o ( ).] UNIT SEEN FROM
THE BACK

UNIT SEEN FROM

K\\%j ABOVE

PLEASE PAY ATTENTION TO THE CORRECT POSITIONING OF THE 4 PLATES
HOLES MUST BE POSITIONED AS THEY ARE IN THE DRAWING

disegni - dis. nuovi - girelli MH 540-680-880 - 950 829 MH 540 T su pedana Informazioni per il montaggio




CYLINDERS WITH SECURITY HOOK
‘ @ HOW TO ASSEMBLE CYLINDERS KIT AND SECURITY HOOKS
N

PAG. 2

@ 950300

CYLINDERS ARE EQUIPPED WITH THEIR SECURITY HOOKS AND HIDRAULIC CIRCUIT . 950829
LOOSE SCREWS M16X200 FIXING THE FLIPPING ARMS BUMPER, NOW YOU CAN MOUNT THECYILNDER |
AND CLOSE SCREWS M16X200 M16 X 200 SECURITY
fi6 2 2 HOOK
CYLINDERS
LINDERS |

PULL OFF THE PLATE AND PULL OFF THE PIN %
FROM THE CYLINDER FORK

FIX THE PIN WITH HIS WASHER AND COTTER PIN

PLACE THE CYLINDER ON THE FRAME AND TUCK BACKIN THE PIN

PLEASE PAY ATTENTION THAT PLATE MUST STAY ON DRAWBAR SIDE!

0

UNIT SEEN FROM
THE BACK "

(——

DO THE SAME ON THE OTHER SIDE

@ LIFT UP THE TEDDER

-]

N

=] T : o T ] =B

5

disegni - dis. nuovi - girelli MH 540-680-880 - 950 829 MH 540 T su pedana Informazioni per il montaggio




PAG.3

FIX THE DRAWBAR (SEE ALL DIFFERENT PIECES IN THE DRAWING) ' 950300
950829

G

§ BOLTM20X70Zn
@1 EXTRALARGE WASHER @ 21x 60x4 UNI 6593 B

» SPACER @30x20x16 o

I'\( SELFLOCKING NUT M20 FIX THE DRAWBAR
2N THE HYDRAULIC PIPE

@ SECURE THE TEDDER AGAINST FLIPPING OVER THEN,
FINISH THE ASSEMBLING

TEDDER SEEN FROM THE BACK

CORRECT POSITIONING OF THE FOLDABLE SPRING TEETH ARM

SPRINGS FIXING TEDDER SEEN FROM THE BACK

ROPE FIXING
AT SECURITY % W
HOOK

S S
r‘l&u)\_}/@@

disegni - dis. nuovi - girelli MH 540-680-880 - 950 829 MH 540 T su pedana informazioni per il montaggio




E - PAG. 4

, @ FIX THE SECURITY FRAME " 950300
950829

BOLT M10X 352Zn ‘
]

ROAD CARRIAGE:FOLDABLE SPRING SUPPORT ARM KIT

ROAD CARRIAGE POSITION

PREVENTS THE ROTATION ON THE FOLDABLR ARM
TEDDER LEFT SIDE

SPRING POSITION AT REST
FIXED TO BOLT M10 FIXED ON THE ARM

SPRING

METAL RING WHITH HOOK

SCREW M8X25

disegni - dis. nuovi - girefli MH 540-680-880 - 950 829 MH 540 T su pedana Informazioni per if moniaggio




